

**Company Announcement** 

NKT A/S Vibeholms Allé 20 DK-2605 Brøndby Denmark

T: +45 43 48 20 00 www.nkt.com CVR 62725214

11 September 2018 Announcement No. 12

## Listing of hybrid security

As informed in Company Announcement no. 11 of 5 September 2018, NKT A/S priced the EUR 150m hybrid security. The settlement date for the hybrid security is 12 September 2018.

The prospectus for the hybrid security has been approved by the Danish FSA and is available here: https://investors.nkt.com/bond-investors.

The hybrid security will be admitted to trading on the regulated market of Nasdaq Copenhagen from 12 September 2018.

## Contact

Investor Relations:Michael Nass Nielsen, Head of Investor Relations, tel: +45 2494 1654Media Relations:Helle Gudiksen, Head of Group Communications, tel: +45 2349 9098